## **Heritage Property Details**

Name of Historic Place:	Orr Law Office
Current Name:	W. R. Orr Heritage Building
Other Name(s):	Union Bank of Canada; W.R. Orr Law Office; Royal Bank of Canada; Bank of Montreal; Burnett & Orr Law Office
Date of Origin:	1910
Histiric Use:	Bank or Stock Exchange; Office or Office Building
Current Use:	Museum; Office or Office Building
Location:	Maple Creek
Street Address:	114 Jasper Street
Architectural Style:	Main Street/Commercial Vernacular
Associated with:	W. R. Orr; Arthur Burnett
Formal Recognition	
Type of Recognition:	Municipal Heritage Property

Type of Recognition: Municipal Heritage Property Date of Recognition: October 24, 2006

## **Statement of Significance**



Given the significance of the building to the history of the community as a bank and a law office, its architectural significance to the downtown street-scape as the community's only purpose built bank structure dating from its development and settlement period, and given the remarkably intact nature of the building's contents; the Mayor and Council of the Town of Maple Creek formally designated 114 Jasper Street as a Municipal Heritage Property in the fall of 2006.